This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

H. F. No. 1312

02/06/2023 Authored by Quam, Petersburg and Hicks

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Committee on Transportation Finance and Policy

bıll fo	or an	act
b	ıll fo	ill for an

- relating to transportation; appropriating money for an interchange at Trunk Highway
 1.3 relating to transportation; appropriating money for an interchange at Trunk Highway
 1.4 and Olmsted County State-Aid Highway 44.
- 1.4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

1.5 Section 1. OLMSTED COUNTY; TRUNK HIGHWAY 14 AND COUNTY 1.6 STATE-AID HIGHWAY 44; APPROPRIATION.

\$4,300,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of transportation for a grant to Olmsted County for the county's share of a project to conduct environmental analysis, predesign, design, engineer, acquire right-of-way, construct, furnish, and equip an interchange at marked Trunk Highway 14 and County State-Aid Highway 44, including a flyover at 7th Street NW, in Olmsted County, and associated infrastructure and road work to accommodate the interchange. This is a onetime appropriation.

Sec. 2. TRANSPORTATION; TRUNK HIGHWAY 14 AND COUNTY STATE-AID HIGHWAY 44; APPROPRIATION.

\$17,460,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the trunk highway fund to the commissioner of transportation to acquire property and to conduct environmental analysis, predesign, design, engineer, acquire right-of-way, construct, furnish, and equip an interchange at marked Trunk Highway 14 and County State-Aid Highway 44, including a flyover at 7th Street NW, in Olmsted County, and associated infrastructure and road work to accommodate the interchange. This appropriation is for the portion of the project that is eligible for use of trunk highway funds. This is a onetime appropriation.

Sec. 2. 1